il Stop: digaments Recordation Services rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office D. Box 1450	
O. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 116636
ease record the attached document.	ment: 2
otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docu	
A. Name of conveying parties: Yves FOUILLET Jean-Luc ACHARD Olivier FUCHS	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE 31-33 RUE DE LA FEDERATION, F-75752 PARIS, FRANCE
<ul> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?</li> <li>☐ Yes ☒ No</li> <li>3. A. Nature of conveyance:</li> </ul>	B. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? □Yes ☑ No
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  B. Execution Date: All) July 7, 2003	
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new a	epplication, the execution date of the application is:
B. Patent Application No. 10/623,617	C. Patent No.(5)
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	8. Credit any overpayment or charge my underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  Date: <u>January 2, 2004</u>
William P. Registration No. 30,024 Joel S. Armstrong Registration, No. 36,430	DATENT

700058845

PATENT REEL: 014230 FRAME: 0183

Date

Date

07 July 2003

**RECORDED: 01/02/2004** 

			ASSIGNMEN'	T
		(1)	and the second	(5)
		(2)		(6)
N N	lnser t Name( s)	(3)	Company A 17 July 2	(7)
	of Inventor(s)	(4)		(8)
		to e	In consideration of the sum of one ach of the undersigned, each undersigned.	dollar (\$1,00) and outer good differences assign, transfer and set igned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Inser ( Name of Assignee	(9)	<u>COMMISSARIAT A L'I</u>	ENERGIE ATOMIQUE
(10)	Inser t Address of Assignee	(10	) <u>31-33 Rue de la Fédérati</u>	ion, F-75752 PARIS, France
	Wasie or c	rep	oresentatives, the citude right, the S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all ovisional, divisional, continuation, sub- tensions, vaissues and reexamination	a) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal 3 interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 applications for patent including any and all provisional, non- bistime, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent bistime, and reissue application on the invention known as a certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Inser t	(1	1) <u>DEVICE FOR INJECTION A</u>	AND MIXING OF LIQUID DROPLETS.
(11)	Identification such as Title, Case			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(4	Attorney Docket No. 116636	Language for patent in the United States of
Application Number		e.	or which the undersigned has (have) interioa on even date here with or	executed an application for patent in the United States of
(12)	Insert Date of		(12) on	
	Signing of Application		(12) VIII	30/623-637
(13)	- 4		(13) U.S. application Serial Number	10/623,617
()	Identification for filed applications		file d <u>July 22, 2003</u>	ti des endenventingine divisional or
appilo any a the A claim reexa Pater full a and a	capplications for the investions and patents as the 2) Each undersigned pplication or continuation ssigned in every way points of the interest of the interest of the interest of the interest of the United States of the United States registed a grees that this assignment of Each undersigned a grees that this assignment of Each undersigned a grees that this assignment of Each undersigned tification that may be not the interest of the United States for the Unit	Assigned agrees of agrees of agrees of agrees of agrees of agrees of authorists at the agrees of authorists and agrees of authorists and agrees of authorists and agrees of agrees of authorists and agrees of agreed of agrees of	e may deem necessary.  In execute all papers necessary in consist thereof, or any patent or reissue obtaining evidence and going forward to execute all papers and documents at Convention for Protection of Industry perform all affirmative acts which ind State's patent to the Assignee. It is a part of the p	strial Property of similar descriptions of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Le of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Le issignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he execute d, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict here assigns and legal representatives.  J. P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for
	In witness where of	, execut	ed by the under signed on the date( s	s) opposite the under signed name(s).  (SEA
Day	og 1h. 2003		Inventor Signat w	re FOUILLEI IVE
Dat			Inventor Signat u	re ACHARU Jean-Luc
	te 07 July 2003		Inventor Signat u	ire FUCHS Officer
Da	•		Inventor Signatu	ire
	te		T+se Slanet I	MTC
	nte		T Cianoli	ure (SE.
D:	nte			ure (SE
D.				ure (SE
			eferably be signed before: (a) a Nou before at least two witnesses who als	ary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U
	ate <u>07 July 2003</u>			Sandrine DUBREIL

**PATENT REEL: 014230 FRAME: 0184** 

Witness Marie-Andrée JOUVRAY